10.  Menaka Prabhakar 38315 0.53

(B) Details of top ten shareholders two years prior to the date of this information memorandum:

Sl no Name of the shareholder No of shares % to the paid up

capital

1. K Parthiban 9900 99.00

2. K B Vijeykumar 100 1.00

4. As on the date of this information memorandum, there are no outstanding warrants, options or rights to

convert debentures, loans or other instruments into equity shares of the company.

5. Mr. L Lakshman and Mr. L Ganesh are common directors on the Board of the Company and the

Promoter company. None of our directors or key management personnel of the company hold shares in

the company except as stated below:

Sl no Name of the Director No of shares % to the paid up

capital

1. L Lakshman 50 0.00

2. L Ganesh 50 0.00

 16

Information Memorandum

6. The shareholding pattern of the company before and after the scheme is as follows:

Pre Scheme Post scheme Category code Category of shareholder

No of Shares % to Paid up

Equity capital

No of Shares % to paid

up equity

capital

(A) Shareholding of Promoter

and Promoter Group[2]

1 Indian

(a) Individuals/ Hindu

Undivided Family

- - 450 0.01

(b) Central Government/ State

Government(s)

- - - -

(c) Bodies Corporate  50,000 100.00 3,081,624 42.71

(d) Financial Institutions/ Banks - - - -

(e) Any Other (specify) - - - -

  Sub-Total (A)(1) 50,000 100.00 3,082,174 42.72

-2 Foreign

(a) Individuals (Non-Resident

Individuals/ Foreign

Individuals)

- - 19,400 0.27

(b) Bodies Corporate  - - - -

(c) Institutions   - - - -

(d) Any Other  (specify) - - - -

  Sub-Total (A)(2) - - - -

  Total Shareholding of

Promoter and Promoter

Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2)

50,000 100.00 3,101,474 42.99

(B) Public shareholding[3]

1 Institutions

(a) Mutual Funds/ UTI 200 0.00

(b) Financial Institutions/ Banks 1,740 0.02

 17

Information Memorandum

Category code Category of shareholder Pre Scheme Post scheme

  No of Shares % to Paid up

Equity capital

No of Shares % to paid

up equity

capital

(c) Central Government/ State

Government(s)

- - - -

(d) Venture Capital Funds  - - - -

(e) Insurance Companies   770,828 10.68

(f) Foreign Institutional

Investors

- - - -

(g) Foreign Venture Capital

Investors

- - - -

(h) Any Other (specify) - - - -

  Sub-Total (B)(1)  - - 772,768 10.70

2 Non-institutions

(a) Bodies Corporate  - - 257,708 3.57

  Individuals - - - ,

(b) i.   Individual shareholders

holding nominal share

capital up to Rs. 1 lakh.

- -  1,536,596 21.30

  ii.  Individual shareholders

holding nominal share

capital in excess of Rs. 1

lakh.

- - 821,483 11.39

(c) Any Other -   - -

 i. Clearing Member - - 3451 0.05

  i. Foreign Collaborator - - 721,500 10.00

  Sub-Total (B)(2)   - - 3,340,738 46.31

  Total Public Shareholding

(B)= (B)(1)+(B)(2)

- - 4,113,506 57.01

  TOTAL  (A)+(B) 50,000 100.00 7,214,980 100.00

(C) Shares held by Custodians

and against which receipts

have been issued

- - - -

  GRAND TOTAL

(A)+(B)+(C)

50,000 100.00 7,214,980 100.00

 18

Information Memorandum

7.  Aggregate Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group

Promoter No.of Shares % to paid-up Capital

Rane Holdings Limited 2,781,624 38.55

Rane Investments Limited 300,000 4.16

L Lakshman 50 0.00

L Ganesh 50 0.00

Pushpa Lakshman 50 0.00

Harish Lakshman 50 0.00

Vinay Lakshman 50 0.00

Malavika Lakshman 50 0.00

Meenakshi Ganesh 50 0.00

Aparna Ganesh 50 0.00

Aditya Ganesh 50 0.00

Total  3,082,174 42.72

Promoter Group No.of Shares % to paid-up Capital

Rekha Sundar 19,400 0.27

Total 19,400 0.27

8. There has been no change in the aggregate shareholding of the Promoter Group during a period of six

months preceding the date of this Information memorandum except through the scheme.

9. There will be no further issue of capital whether by way of issue of bonus shares, Preferential allotment,

rights issue or in any other manner during the period commencing from the date of approval of the Scheme

by the High Courts till listing of the Equity Shares allotted as per the Scheme.

10. The Company presently does not have any intention or proposal to alter its capital structure for a period of